2016-012B

Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 <u>Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS</u>

Dear Secretary Moniz:

The enclosed information is provided to help the Department of Energy (DOE) strengthen the Savannah River Site emergency management capability. As part of the overall improvement efforts at the Savannah River Site, DOE should reinvigorate actions including implementation of a robust, comprehensive drill program to ensure site personnel are adequately trained and prepared for an actual emergency.

DOE Order 151.1C, Comprehensive Emergency Management System, requires that a "comprehensive, coordinated, and documented program of training and drills must be an integral part of the emergency management program." Based on the observations at the Savannah River Site, DOE should consider whether additional requirements or oversight are needed in this area consistent with Recommendation 2014-1, Emergency Preparedness and Response.

Replace with language only below:

Dear Secretary Moniz:

The enclosed information is provided to aid the Department of Energy/NNSA in its implementation actions in response to Recommendation 2014-1, Emergency Preparedness and Response. While the information is specific to emergency preparedness and response at the Savannah River Site, it will be useful in the identification of needed actions at other sites.

<u>Justification</u>: I think the communication should be simple and clear. The Department has challenged its Programs and field elements to identify those issues that need to be addressed in this area and this is an additional source of information to aid in that effort.

AFFIRMATION OF BOARD VOTING RECORD

SUBJECT: Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS

Doc Control#2016-012B

The Board, with Board Member(s) Joyce L. Connery, Jessie H. Roberson, Sean Sullivan, Daniel J. Santos, Bruce Hamilton *approving*, Board Member(s) none *disapproving*, Board Member(s) none *abstaining*, and Board Member(s) none *recusing*, have voted to approve the above document on December 15, 2015.

The votes were recorded as:

	APRVD	DISAPRVD	ABSTAIN	NOT PARTICIPATING*	COMMENT	DATE
Joyce L. Connery						12/15/15
Jessie H. Roberson	\boxtimes					12/15/15
Sean Sullivan	\boxtimes					12/15/15
Daniel J. Santos	\boxtimes					12/15/15
Bruce Hamilton	\boxtimes					12/15/15

^{*}Reason for Not Participating:

This Record contains a summary of voting on this matter together with the individual vote sheets, views and comments of the Board Members.

Executive Secretary to the Board

Attachments:

- 1. Voting Summary
- 2. Board Member Vote Sheets

cc: Board Members

OGC

OGM Records Officer

OTD

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM:	Joyce L. Connery	
I. YACOTATA	Joyce D. Conner y	

SUBJECT: Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder:

Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS

Doc Control#2016-012B

Approved	Disa	pproved		Abstain	
Recusal – Not Par	ticipating	_			
COMMENTS:	Below	Attached	None_	_/	

Joyce L. Connery 12/15/15

Date

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Je

Jessie H. Roberson

SUBJECT:

Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder:

Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS

Doc Control#2016-012B

Approved	Dis	sapproved	Abstain
Recusal – Not Par	ticipating		
COMMENTS	Relow	Attached	None

Jessie H. Roberson

Date

Lotus Smith

	5
From:	Sean Sullivan
Sent:	Tuesday, December 15, 2015 1:24 PM
To:	Lotus Smith; Shelby Qualls
Subject:	RE: Notational Vote: Doc#2016-012B Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson
	to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS
Approved. No	comments.
From: Lotus 9	
	y, December 15, 2015 12:39 PM
	nilton; Daniel J. Santos; Jessie Roberson; Joyce Connery; Sean Sullivan alls; Lotus Smith
Subject: Nota	ational Vote: Doc#2016-012B Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: 2 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS
This amail is	an alastumia manud of Nistational XV-ta - XV-tim hallot - 111 Callon alastic - 11 Alastic - 12
electronic voi	an electronic record of Notational Vote. Voting ballot will follow shortly. Also, accepting
Ciccironne vo	
DEFENSE N	NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD
NOTATION	AL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET
FROM:	Members of the Board
SUBJECT:	Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS
	general desired and an analysis of the second secon
DOC#2016-0	012B
Approved	
Disapproved	·
Abstain	=
Recusal – No	ot Participating
COMMENT	S:
Below	
Attached	

Lotus Smith
Executive Secretary
Office of the Chairman
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board
625 Indiana Ave, NW, STE 700
Washington, DC 20004

None___

Lotus Smith

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Daniel J. Santos Tuesday, December 15, 2015 1:29 PM Lotus Smith; Shelby Qualls RE: Notational Vote: Doc#2016-012B Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS
Approved with	out comments.
To: Bruce Han Cc: Shelby Qu Subject: Nota Doc#2016-012	nilton; Daniel J. Santos; Jessie Roberson; Joyce Connery; Sean Sullivan alls; Lotus Smith tional Vote: Doc#2016-012B Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS an electronic record of Notational Vote. Voting ballot will follow shortly. Also, accepting
	UCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD AL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET
FROM: SUBJECT:	Members of the Board Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder: Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS
DOC#2016-0	12B
COMMENT	t Participating
Below Attached	

Lotus Smith
Executive Secretary
Office of the Chairman
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board
625 Indiana Ave, NW, STE 700
Washington, DC 20004

None__

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM:	Bruce	Hamilton
-------	-------	----------

SUBJECT: Amendment by Vice Chairman, Jessie H. Roberson to Yellow Folder:

Doc#2016-012 Emergency Preparedness and Response at SRS

Doc Control#2016-012B

	,	
Approved	Disapproved	Abstain
Recusal - Not Par	ticipating	
,		
COMMENTS:	Below Attached	None

Bruce Hamilton

15 D&C 2015

Date Bruce Hamilton

Date